

## SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

# 1EDIA ADVISORY

Sept. 13, 2016

## SFWMD to Hold Caloosahatchee Estuary Science Symposium

WHAT: The South Florida Water Management District is

> holding a two-day public science symposium to present and receive technical comments on recently completed studies assessing the relationship between flow and salinity levels to several ecological indicators

in the Caloosahatchee River Estuary.

WHEN: Wednesday, Sept. 14 at 10 a.m. and Thursday, Sept. 15

at 9 a.m.

WHERE: South Florida Water Management District's Lower

> West Coast Service Center, First Floor Conference Room, 2301 McGregor Blvd., Fort Myers, FL 33901.

**MORE INFORMATION:**  The symposium agenda and a draft summary of the comprehensive science assessment are available at the

following link: http://www.sfwmd.gov/MFL.

For more information contact South Florida Water Management District Senior Scientist Toni Edwards at 1-(800) 432-2045, ext. 6387, or (561) 682-6387, or by

email at tedwards@sfwmd.gov.

**SPECIAL** 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with ACCOMODATIONS: Disabilities Act, any person requiring special

> accommodations to participate in this symposium is asked to advise the agency at least five days before the

event by contacting the South Florida Water

Management District Clerk at 1-(800) 432-2045, ext. 2087 or (561) 682-2087. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service at (800) 955-8771 (TDD) or (800) 955-8770

(Voice).

### **Media Contact:**

Randy Smith | rrsmith@sfwmd.gov | Office: 561-682-2800 | Cell: 561-389-3386

of the state's five water management districts. Our mission is to protect South Florida's water resources by balancing and improving flood control, water supply, water quality and natural systems.

### STAY CONNECTED



South Florida Water Management District, 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward this email | Update Profile | About our service provider

Sent by waternews@sfwmd.gov in collaboration with

